
2021 Health Services Professional Advisory Organizational Chart 

HS Chief Professional Officer 
CAPT Diedre Presley  

diedre.presley@ice.dhs.gov  

HS PAC Chair 
CDR Catherine Beer 

Catherine.Beer@fda.hhs.gov 

Health Services Senior Officer Consortium 
CAPT Sheila Merriweather 

sheila.merriweather@fda.hhs.gov 
CAPT Raquel Peat 

raquel.peat@fda.hhs.gov 

JOAG Liaison 

CDR Mouhamed Halwani 

mouhamed.halwani@hhs.gov 

Analytics Subcommittee 
LCDR Alex Freiman–Chair  

alex.freiman@acf.hhs.gov 

LCDR Aaron Grober –Co-Chair 
xih7@cdc.gov 

Awards Subcommittee 
CDR Kari Irvin–Chair 
Kari.irvin@fda.hhs.gov 

LCDR Shannon Aldrich–Co-Chair 
shannon.aldrich@fda.hhs.gov 

Policy Subcommittee 
CDR Margaret Caulk–Chair 
margaret.caulk@fda.hhs.gov 

LCDR Eileen Bosso–Co-Chair 
guz3@cdc.gov 

Communications Subcommittee 
CDR Karen Chaves–Chair 
karen.chaves@ahrq.hhs.gov 

CDR Brook Kerns –Co-Chair 
Brook.Kerns@fda.hhs.gov 

Membership Subcommittee 
LCDR Marquita Burnett–Chair 
marquita.burnett@fda.hhs.gov 

CAPT Rebecca Bunnell–Co-Chair 
rebecca.bunnell@cms.gov 

Recruitment & Retention Subcommittee 
CDR Martin Guardia-Chair 
martin.guardia@fda.hhs.gov 

CDR Monique Salter –CoChair 
monique.salter@fda.hhs.gov 

Career Development Subcommittee 
CDR Pieter Van Horn–Chair 
pieter.vanhorn@ice.dhs.gov 

LCDR Chris Sheehan–Co-Chair 
christopher.sheehan@hhs.gov 

Mentoring Subcommittee 
LCDR Elizabeth Goodger – Chair 

egoodger@hrsa.gov 

CDR Erica Ruchard–Co-Chair 
erica.ruchard@hhs.gov 

Events Subcommittee 
LCDR Jennifer Clements–Chair 

jennifer.clements@fda.hhs.gov 

LCDR Kate Morris–Co-Chair 
kemorris@bop.gov 

Readiness Subcommittee 
CDR Jonathan Kwan –Chair 
jonathan.kwan@fda.hhs.gov 

LCDR Nicole Bell –Co-Chair 
Nicole.bell@fda.hhs.gov 

Basic & Applied Science (BASPAG) 
CDR Tiffany Taliaferro 

tiffany.taliferro@fda.hhs.gov 

Dental Hygiene (DHPAG) 
LCDR Emily Warnstadt 

emily.warnstadt@ice.dhs.gov 

Healthcare Administration (HAPAG) 
LCDR Brandon Johnson 

brandon.johnson@ice.dhs.gov  

Health Info. Technology (HITPAG) 
LCDR Shakirat Apelogun 

shakirat.i.apelogun@ice.hhs.gov 

Medical Lab. Science (MLSPAG) 
LCDR Thomas Maruna 

thomas.maruna@fda.hhs.gov 

Optometry (OPAG) 
CDR Greg Smith  

gregory.smith@ihs.gov 

Public Health (PHPAG) 
CDR Kimberly Nguyen 

kuxp1@cdc.gov 

Physician Assistant (PAPAG) 
LCDR Julie Cure 

julie.cure@cms.hhs.gov 

HS PAC Professional Advisory Groups (PAGs) 

HS PAC Subcommittees 

Social Work (SWPAG) 
CDR Stephanie Felder  

stephanie.s.felder@mail.mil 
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Community Wellness Subcommittee 
LCDR Tracy Avila (Tilghman)–Chair 

tavila@hrsa.gov 

LCDR Pamela Ogonowski–Co-Chair 
pamela.ogonowski@fda.hhs.gov 

Psychology (PSYPAG) 
LCDR Nicholas Buhr 

nicholas.buhr@ihs.gov 

COA Liaison 
CAPT David Lau 

david.lau@fda.hhs.gov 

PACE Liaison 
CDR Daniel Goldstein  

daniel.goldstein@nih.gov  
LCDR Jennifer (Jen) Cheng-Dobson 

Jennifer.Cheng-Dobson@fda.hhs.gov 

Ad-Hoc Workgroups 
CDR Patricio Garcia– Historian 

patricio.garcia@fda.hhs.gov 

CDR Joy Mobley-Ops Corps Strong 
LCDR Nicholas Buhr-Ops Corps Strong 

Executive Officers 
LCDR Mo Halwani– mouhamed.halwani@fda.hhs.gov 

LCDR Chris Hooban– christopher.hooban@acf.hhs.gov 
LCDR James Betz– james.betz@fda.hhs.gov 

LT Angie Hatzenbuhler– angela.hatzenbuhler@fda.hhs.gov 

LT John Jackson– john.jackson@fda.hhs.gov 

HS Pac Chair-elect  
LCDR Elizabeth Goodger 

egoodger@hrsa.gov 

ASMUS Liaison 
CAPT Janet Cliatt 

Janet.cliatt.mil@mail.mil 


